

1
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 125 OF 2009

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Y.P.Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra,ASG.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Diwali holidays as part-heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VIJAY DHAWAN]
COURT MASTER