

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 125 OF 2009

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 04/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shashi Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Judgment reserved.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER